Emmanuel
Baptist Church

5850 Buncombe Road
Shreveport, LA 71129
Rev. Scott Shirley, Pastor

Office
318.686.7548

Website
www.ebcshreveport.org

Email
ebc_forerunner@comcast.net

Weekly Schedule

Sunday

Sunday School, 9:30 AM

Morning Worship, 10:45 AM
Children’s Church

Thanksgiving Dinner 5:00PM, FLC

Wednesday
No Activities

Harold Ashcraft
Music Minister

Denise Griffin
Children/Youth Director

Claire Pennington
Church Administrator

“The LORD is near to all
who call upon Him; to all
who call upon Him in
truth.” Psalm 145:18
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., Dear Lord,
== Today we give thanks

For our many blessings,
As we pray for those in need,
We give thanks
For our family and friends
As we pray for those who are lonely.
We give thanks for our freedoms
As we pray for those who are oppressed.
We give thanks for our good health
As we pray for those who are ill.
We give thanks for our comfort and
prosperity
As we share our blessings with others.
On this day of Thanksgiving,
May the love of God enfold us,
The peace of God dwell within us

‘\\"’ And the joy of God uplift us,



http://www.ebcshreveport.org/

MEMORIALS AND HONORARIUMS

In Memory of Claude Burch

By Sue Burch Budget

In Memory of Dave Hanson
By EBC Deacons
Cloie M. Martin

Connect 1 Child
Budget

To our beloved Church Family,

Thank each one of you who prayed, sent cards, gave
memorials, provided food — for all your love and
kindnesses — old friends and new friends. You are
much appreciated and loved. Truly Emmanuel is the
greatest! Get the word out! Our love to all of you,

Scharon, Kimberly and Kylan

THROUGH THE BIBLE IN A YEAR

Friday, November 22
Ezekiel 38 —39, James 4
Saturday, November 23
Ezekiel 40 — 41, James 5

Sunday, November 24
Ezekiel 42 — 43, 1 Peter 1
Monday, November 25
Ezekiel 44 - 46, 1 Peter 2
Tuesday, November 26
Ezekiel 47 -48, 1 Peter 3
Wednesday, November 27
Daniel 1, 1 Peter 4
Thursday, November 28
Daniel 2, 1 Peter 5
Friday, November 29
Daniel 3, 2 Peter 1
Saturday, November 30
Daniel 4, 2 Peter 2
Sunday, December 1
Daniel 5 -6, 2 Peter 3

n January, we will
begin Reading the
Bible through in
Chronological Oroer.
This will give us an
opportunity to read
events in the order in

which they occurred.
It Will Be So Exciting!

EBC Churchwide Thanksgiving Dinner — this Sunday,
Nov 24", 5:00PM FLC.

No Wednesday Night Activities, Nov 27"

Church Office Closed — Thursday, Nov 28" & Friday,
Nov 29" for the Thanksgiving holidays.

CREDO Outdoor Party — Dec 2", 6:00PM FLC
Branson @ Bethany — Dec 3" 9:30AM Camp Bethany
Deacons’ Widows’ Banquet — Dec 7™, Noon FLC
Ladies Bible Study — December 9", 10:00AM

EBC Monthly Luncheon — December 10", Noon FLC
CREDO 11+ Party — Wed. Dec 11", Noon, FLC

Faith S.S. Christmas Lunch — Dec 12", 11:30AM FLC
Adult 2 S.S. Party — Sat. Dec 14", 6:00PM FLC
Deacons’ Meeting — Sunday, Dec 15“’, 4:30PM
CREDO 10 and under Party — Dec 18", 1:00PM FH
Business Meeting — Wednesday, Dec 18", 6:00PM
Sunday, Dec 22" — No PM services

Tuesday, Dec 24" — Candlelight Service

Sunday, Dec 29" — No PM services

One of our favorite evente ic the EBC
Thankegiving Dinner, thie Sunday Night,
November 24™ at 5:00PM in the FLC. The
turkey hac been ordered and the Date icon
the calendar! Pleace o :
bring your favorite |
Side Dichec and
Deccorte for 4
wonderful time.

_Ladies and Deacons -~ Don’t forget the
‘Deacon’s Widow’s Banquet Saturday,
December 7th at Noon in the FLC. |
You’re sure to enjoy delicious food |
and delightful entertainment! |




